PUBLISH: Monday, March 20, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 22, 2017.

Certified to before me this March 20, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/22/2017 to 3/7/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/22/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Treasurer of Adams County
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
National Environmental Health Assoc.
Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Rhonda Kahlert

Public Agency Training Council
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Kristina Nichols

Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Indiana Nena

Kendall Electric, Inc.

ESRI

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Vital Records Association
Stationair's Express

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges

Star Insurance Agency

Advance Auto Parts

Frontier

R & C Fence Inc

Cooks Correctional

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

55,131.40
9,501.44
6,622.49

330.00
54.35
337.50
732.03
19.50
632.10
3,241.36
1,800.00
280.00
413.60
75.00
42025
1,012.00
187.88
158.05
4,213.06
95.00
259.98
505.92
180.92
15.86
495.00
980.00
7.98
950.00
186.68
557.23
25.08
1,154.00
456.00
31,500.00
26.47
50.00
573.92
2,737.67
357.90
194.24
381.54
43325
239.40
343,113.00
45.99
147.12
64125
1,027.08

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Daily Democrat

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Geneva Police Department
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
I.C.O. Training Fund

Innovative Concepts

Joseph Johnson

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Shifferly Dodge

Chris Faulkner

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Nursing2017

Sam's Engine Clinic

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

LuAnn K. Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems

McKesson Medical - Surgical

Larry Weaver

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Josephine Beauchot

Karla Marbach

Julie A. Harkless

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

First Response

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee

Amy Rumschlag

3M Electronic Monitoring

Travelers

Allstar Communications

John Deere Financial

Anne M. Razo

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
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Amount

33.50
37.75
754.65
210.00
3,331.21
988.00
430.92
1,950.00
144.00
300.00
12.00
835.79
25.00
2,616.50
274.71
20.06
51.00
3,000.00
59.90
415.36
950.00
186.68
29.90
15.89
766.25
321.31
6.04
5,194.86
62,313.07
55,000.00
3,880.92
53.95
487.60
52.80
273.04
500.00
698.37
41.03
411.70
27.28
7.36
199.80
14,347.92
2,241.20
345.00
2.99
25.00
9,000.00

3/21/2017




Snap-On Tools

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Llama Corporation

The Collins Group, Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral Jr.

Elaine Shafley

Sandra M. Brown

Becky Cochran

Weigand Construction Co., Inc.
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.
Dave Wickey Construction
Aquatek Water Treatment
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Danelle Taylor

Diskey Architectural Signage
Praxair Distribution Inc

SHI International Corp

Sunya Garner

Judy B Mehling

Cottonwood Lane School

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

34.50
204.21
7,109.77
22.50
10,282.89
2,394.60
940.00
1,275.95
1,398.00
2,916.67
151.59
8.79
21,551.55
3,237.57
2,554.00
557.25
40.43
3,700.58
19.36
783.93
42.45
2,300.36
500.00
600.00
399.00

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
Schindler Elevator Corporation
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Stop and Shred

Wex Bank

Treasurer of State

Mark Wynn

Jack Odle

C & G Farm Drainage

Mike Marbach

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
L-A Electric, Inc.

Wildman Uniform & Linen
Treasurer, IPWDA

B & B Farms

Theresa Nelson

Anthony Anderson Corporation
C & T Design and Equipment Co Inc
Upp Technology Inc

Carol Longenberger

Baller Signs Inc

Almet Inc

Grand Total
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14,895.00
520.84
29.98
52.00
102.29
2,235.00
27.81
45.00
6,527.20
30.36
1,069.85
2,301.46
580.09
1,281.00
923.84
60.00
195.00
37.59
1,425.00
17,534.86
55.73
500.00
158.00
3,026.80

762,011.45

3/21/2017



