

PUBLISH: Monday, March 20, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 22, 2017.

Certified to before me this March 20, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/22/2017 to 3/7/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/22/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	55,131.40	Adams County Solid Waste	33.50
Appraisal Research Corporation	9,501.44	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	37.75
Berne Ready Mix	6,622.49	Berne Witness	754.65
Suburban Propane LP	330.00	Chet's Pest Control	210.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	3,331.21
Decatur True Value	337.50	Complete Printing Service	988.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	732.03	Decatur Daily Democrat	430.92
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Erie Haven	632.10	Geneva Police Department	144.00
Gordon Food Service	3,241.36	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	300.00
Hilty Engine Service	1,800.00	I.C.O. Training Fund	12.00
Indiana State Police	280.00	Innovative Concepts	835.79
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	413.60	Joseph Johnson	25.00
Racquel Werich	75.00	Lehman Feed Mill	2,616.50
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Monroe Water Department	274.71
Park Center, Inc.	1,012.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	20.06
Rhonda L. McIntosh	187.88	Shifferly Dodge	51.00
Treasurer of Adams County	158.05	Chris Faulkner	3,000.00
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	4,213.06	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	59.90
National Environmental Health Assoc.	95.00	Purdue University	415.36
Rekeweg, Shane	259.98	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	950.00
Waste Management	505.92	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	186.68
Don Myers Plumbing	180.92	Nursing2017	29.90
Rhonda Kahlert	15.86	Sam's Engine Clinic	15.89
Public Agency Training Council	495.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	766.25
S & S/Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	980.00	Matthew Bender	321.31
Kristina Nichols	7.98	LuAnn K. Rehm	6.04
Brooks Construction Co., Inc.	950.00	Harvest Land Co-op	5,194.86
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	186.68	ERS Wireless Communications	62,313.07
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	557.23	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	55,000.00
Connie Ellenberger	25.08	Troyer's Market LLC	3,880.92
Indiana Nena	1,154.00	Harris Computer Systems	53.95
Kendall Electric, Inc.	456.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	487.60
ESRI	31,500.00	Larry Weaver	52.80
Alpine Falls, Inc.	26.47	Forms Management Group, Inc.	273.04
Indiana Vital Records Association	50.00	Josephine Beauchot	500.00
Stationair's Express	573.92	Karla Marbach	698.37
FlexPAC	2,737.67	Julie A. Harkless	41.03
RICOH USA, INC.	357.90	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	411.70
Decatur Ace Hardware	194.24	First Response	27.28
O'Reilly Auto Parts	381.54	Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	7.36
Corrisoft	433.25	Amy Rumschlag	199.80
Central Customer Charges	239.40	3M Electronic Monitoring	14,347.92
Star Insurance Agency	343,113.00	Travelers	2,241.20
Advance Auto Parts	45.99	Allstar Communications	345.00
Frontier	147.12	John Deere Financial	2.99
R & C Fence Inc	641.25	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Cooks Correctional	1,027.08	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00

Snap-On Tools	34.50	Luginbill Excavating, LLC	14,895.00
AccessLine Communications	204.21	Schindler Elevator Corporation	520.84
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,109.77	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	29.98
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	22.50	Stop and Shred	52.00
Llama Corporation	10,282.89	Wex Bank	102.29
The Collins Group, Inc.	2,394.60	Treasurer of State	2,235.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	940.00	Mark Wynn	27.81
Jessica Nix	1,275.95	Jack Odle	45.00
Leonard Corral Jr.	1,398.00	C & G Farm Drainage	6,527.20
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Mike Marbach	30.36
Sandra M. Brown	151.59	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,069.85
Becky Cochran	8.79	Kelly Sickafoose	2,301.46
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.	21,551.55	Staples Business Advantage	580.09
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	3,237.57	L-A Electric, Inc.	1,281.00
Dave Wickey Construction	2,554.00	Wildman Uniform & Linen	923.84
Aquatek Water Treatment	557.25	Treasurer, IPWDA	60.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	40.43	B & B Farms	195.00
Kaup Pharmacy	3,700.58	Theresa Nelson	37.59
Danelle Taylor	19.36	Anthony Anderson Corporation	1,425.00
Diskey Architectural Signage	783.93	C & T Design and Equipment Co Inc	17,534.86
Praxair Distribution Inc	42.45	Upp Technology Inc	55.73
SHI International Corp	2,300.36	Carol Longenberger	500.00
Sunya Garner	500.00	Baller Signs Inc	158.00
Judy B Mehling	600.00	Almet Inc	3,026.80
Cottonwood Lane School	399.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>762,011.45</u></u>